# 11300005145

<u> </u>		
(Re	equestor's Name)	
	•	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	Idress)	
•	•	
(6)	70-1-17:-101	
(Cri	ty/State/Zip/Phone #	<del>7</del> )
D Blow UB	C MANAGE	
L PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name	<u>.</u>
(Dr	cument Number)	· · ·
(50	oumon: Humbon,	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
	,g	
;		
	<del></del>	

Office Use Only



800247328618

Effective Date 4-26-13

05/01/13--01011--005 \*\*130.00

2013 MAY - 1 AM 9: 02

J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER

MAY 3 2013

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Little Manatee Citrus, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

# Patricia Emerson Name of Person Little Manatee Citrus, LLC Firm/Company 13507 Westshire Drive Address Tampa, FL 33618 City/State and Zip Code trisha.emerson16@verizon.net

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Glenn Emerson at (813) 917-8429

Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□\$125.00 Filing Fee & □\$130.00 Filing Fee & □\$155.00 Filing Fee & □\$160.00 Filing Fee,
Certificate of Status Certified Copy
(additional copy is enclosed)

□\$160.00 Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
(additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Little Manatee Citrus, LLC			
(Must	end with the words "Limite	d Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Addı	onee.		
		the principal office of the Limited Lia	hility Company is:
The maning address a	ina street address of	the principal office of the Elimited Ela	omly company is:
Principal Office Add	dress:	Mailing Address:	
13507 Westshire Drive		13507 Westshire Drive	
Tampa, FL 33618		Tampa, FL 33618	
	<del>.</del>	<del> </del>	
(The Limited Liability Comp business entity with an acti-	oany cannot serve as its own	stered Office, & Registered Agent's n Registered Agent. You must designate an individ	
The name and the Flo	pany cannot serve as its own ve Florida registration.)	n Registered Agent. You must designate an individ	
The name and the Flo	oany cannot serve as its own ve Florida registration.)	n Registered Agent. You must designate an individ	
The name and the Flo	oany cannot serve as its own ve Florida registration.)	n Registered Agent. You must designate an individ  f the registered agent are:  Name	
The name and the Flo	pany cannot serve as its own ve Florida registration.) orida street address of effrey A. Caglianone, Esq.	n Registered Agent. You must designate an individ  f the registered agent are:  Name	tual or another  2013 MAY - 1
The name and the Flo	pany cannot serve as its own ve Florida registration.) orida street address of effrey A. Caglianone, Esq. 580 West Cleveland Stree Florida str	reet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	tual or another  2013 MAY - 1
The name and the Flo	pany cannot serve as its own ve Florida registration.) orida street address of effrey A. Caglianone, Esq. 580 West Cleveland Stree Florida str	n Registered Agent. You must designate an individ  f the registered agent are:  Name	

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Manager				
"MGRM" = Managing Member				
MGRM	Patricia Emerson			
	13507 Westshire Drive		_	
	Tampa, FL 33618		_	
MGMR	Glenn Emerson			
	13507 Westshire Drive	, most	- 21	
	Tampa, FL		<u>تت</u> –	
		2.3	2013 HA	-
<del>- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</del>	·	PT ET	<del></del>	rapped and the second
		<u> </u>		
		77(2,7)		
		7.5 0.85	AM 9: 02	ζ,
			- 0	
		-	_ 10	
			-	
(Use attachment if necessary)				
<b>(</b>				
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than	the date of filing: April 26, 2013	(OPTIC	DNAL)	
	nust be specific and cannot be more t	han five bus	siness	days
$^{ullet}$ to or 90 days after the date of filing	g.)			
DECLUDED CICNATUDE.				
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:				
	α			
the	man MAMR			
Signature of a me	mber or an authorized representative of a me	mber.		
	608 408(3) Florida Statutes the execution of the			

constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Glenn Emerson, MGMR

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)